Xfinity Connect WE___WARNED___YOU___BITCH Printout

egorfalcus@danwin1210.de

3/4/2023 5:33 PM

WE....WARNED.....YOU....BITCH

To rbhill67@comcast.net • kenstella@comcast.net • lwood@linwoodlaw.com

WEYC					
НАНАНАНАННААНАНН					
PRISONWE	WILL	KILL	HIMHE	WONT	BE.
ALIVELONGWE.	HAVEM	ARTINSVILLE	WE	WILL	GET.
YOUWE	WILLk	(ILLTH	EWITNESSES	STHEN	WEKILL.
T000	HAHAHAA	FUCK	QANOSFUC	KQQ\	WILLDIE
WEKILLLKILI	TRUMP,,,,,,	,,,,,,ANDI	KILLDIGI	TAL	
SOLDIERS	.brian,BE	JAILED	KILLLED	HE	
WONTMAKE-	IT-OUT	ALIVE	EPSTI	EIN	
BRIAN	FUCKERS	HO3SS	SSSSSSSSSS	SSSSS	WE
WILLKILL	Al	LLLLLLLLLLLLL	LLLLLLLLLL	WE	WILL.
FUCK		UUUUUUUUU	UP		

1 of 1 3/4/2023, 7:07 PM

```
Return-Path: <egorfalcus@danwin1210.de>
Delivered-To: rbhill67@comcast.net
Received: from dovdir2-asa-02o.email.comcast.net ([96.103.146.66])
    by dovback2-asa-06o.email.comcast.net with LMTP
    id aDqbF8vGA2RPZAAAokVXmw:T27:P1:P1
    (envelope-from <egorfalcus@danwin1210.de>)
    for <rbhill67@comcast.net>; Sat, 04 Mar 2023 22:33:10 +0000
Received: from dovpxy-asb-05o.email.comcast.net ([96.103.146.66])
    by dovdir2-asa-02o.email.comcast.net with LMTP
    id aDqbF8vGA2RPZAAAokVXmw:T27:P1
    (envelope-from <egorfalcus@danwin1210.de>)
    for <rbhill67@comcast.net>; Sat, 04 Mar 2023 22:33:10 +0000
Received: from resimta-a1p-087375.sys.comcast.net ([96.103.146.66])
    (using TLSv1.2 with cipher ECDHE-RSA-AES256-GCM-SHA384 (256/256 bits))
    by dovpxy-asb-05o.email.comcast.net with LMTPS
    id aDqbF8vGA2RPZAAAokVXmw:T27
    (envelope-from <egorfalcus@danwin1210.de>)
    for <rbhill67@comcast.net>; Sat, 04 Mar 2023 22:33:10 +0000
Received: from danwin1210.de ([116.202.17.147])
    by resimta-alp-087375.sys.comcast.net with ESMTP
    id YaR8pGJpKojppYaRApwUYr; Sat, 04 Mar 2023 22:33:09 +0000
X-CAA-SPAM: F00000
X-Xfinity-VAAS:
gggruggvucftvghtrhhoucdtuddrgedvhedrvddtuddgudehlecutefuodetggdotefrodftvfcurfhrohhfihhlvgemucevohhmtggrshht
qdftvghsihenuceurghilhhouhhtmecufedtudenucenucfjughrpefkfffuhffvgggtgfesthekredttddtjeenucfhrhhomhepvghgohhrf
hgrlhgtuhhssegurghnfihinhduvddutddruggvnecuggftrfgrthhtvghrnheptdffgeeffeeihfetjeehvdehleevffekveefheeigeeileegt
ddulefguedtudegnecukfhppeduudeirddytddyrddujedrudegjeenuceylhhushhtyghrufhiiigypedtnecurfgrrhgrmhephhgylhho
pegurghnfihinhduvddutddruggvpdhinhgvthepudduiedrvddtvddrudejrddugeejpdhmrghilhhfrhhomhepvghgohhrfhgrlhgtuh
hssegurghnfihinhduvddutddruggvpdhnsggprhgtphhtthhopedvpdhrtghpthhtohepkhgvnhhsthgvlhhlrgestghomhgtrghsthdrn
hgvthdprhgtphhtthhopehrsghhihhllheijeestghomhgtrghsthdrnhgvth
X-Xfinity-VMeta: sc=0.00;st=legit
X-Xfinity-Message-Heuristics: IPv6:N;TLS=1;SPF=1;DMARC=P
Authentication-Results: resimta-alp-087375.sys.comcast.net;
    dkim=fail (signature verification failed) header.d=danwin1210.de
header.b=ZW8TENDc:
    dkim=neutral (signature algorithm invalid) header.d=danwin1210.de
header.b=R+tYycBV
Received: from danwin1210.de (unknown [10.9.0.3])
    (using TLSv1.3 with cipher TLS AES 256 GCM SHA384 (256/256 bits)
     key-exchange X448 server-signature ECDSA (secp384r1)
     client-signature ED448)
    (Client CN "danwin1210.me", Issuer "danwin1210.me" (verified OK))
    by mail.danwin1210.de (Postfix) with ESMTPS id 489381F61C;
    Sat, 4 Mar 2023 22:33:03 +0000 (UTC)
Received: from danielas3rtn54uwmofdo3x2bsdifr47huasnmbgqzfrec5ubupvtpid.onion (localhost [127.0.0.1])
    (using TLSv1.3 with cipher TLS AES 256 GCM SHA384 (256/256 bits)
     key-exchange X25519 server-signature ECDSA (secp384r1) server-digest SHA384)
    (No client certificate requested)
    by danwin1210.de (Postfix) with ESMTPSA id E42B35A087:
    Sat, 4 Mar 2023 22:33:00 +0000 (UTC)
DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed; d=danwin1210.de;
    s=20211204-rsa; t=1677969181;
    h=from:from:reply-to:subject:subject:date:date:message-id:message-id:
```

to:to:cc:mime-version:mime-version:content-type:content-type: content-transfer-encoding:content-transfer-encoding; bh=2daGFfN6HWLpvVZSXKHmji2GgVRdq2hP0WUKTy5k7tE=; b=ZW8TENDcbz2k2ULNix0YiuBxoiRGwM7OaXHj7/Y4kmnZutvb1/BVE6wQqHOq1xAQYkCTFu UcYArKywpcm2xk8oR4y+tp8gEb7OqL4CRxaQlfDs8X2Y+Wbb0B08ZsrMGf/m/+DJLLspKV RtgST4frNKsQSInyIdia7lzQCTWy+LzGMK+WmLxyzTdsq948nfDy/e6MO6EaPCZTc+xGet TSm3U4F/zXQlRffg15TybzT6wfwU2GAa+4tjaFsCDAomZsZhnqjzanKGFvMjjP0gouXf9T Scyk9xMZpYFRatikqGGvhppoMwF7Pglz7sjNJcpvhQGV3bYpv/lwyuY2nP4pqw== DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=ed25519-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed; d=danwin1210.de; s=20211204-ed25519; t=1677969181; h=from:from:reply-to:subject:subject:date:date:message-id:message-id: to:to:cc:mime-version:mime-version:content-type: content-transfer-encoding:content-transfer-encoding; bh=2daGFfN6HWLpvVZSXKHmji2GgVRdq2hP0WUKTy5k7tE=; b=R+tYycBVEYm604M9fr+9kElw32IlqFVeHwpdAw4egeMm8LHTj9h2/o50roErz3uNCowhvR KzbWrbbvH3YXXzBA== Received: from unix: by danielas3rtn54uwmofdo3x2bsdifr47huasnmbgqzfrec5ubupvtpid.onion with HTTP; Sat, 4 Mar 2023 22:33:00 -0000 Message-ID: <23d4652c-00dc-5bd1-984c-9f092af24f97@danwin1210.de> Date: Sat, 4 Mar 2023 22:33:00 -0000 Subject: WE....WARNED.....YOU....BITCH From: egorfalcus@danwin1210.de To: rbhill67@comcast.net, kenstella@comcast.net, lwood@linwoodlaw.com MIME-Version: 1.0 Content-Type: text/plain;charset=utf-8 Content-Transfer-Encoding: 8bit

WEYOU	LLBITCHED	KNOW	/JUDG	ESHAD
THEMFUCKINGI	.ILGIRLZ	ASSESTHEM	JUDGESC	OUURHOESH
АНАНАНАННААНАННА	BRIANHIL	LLWONT	JUSTGE	TIN.
PRISONWE	WILLK	ILLHIM	HEW	ONTBE.ALIV
ELONGWEHAVE	MARTINSV	'ILLEWE.	WILL	GET
YOUWEWILL	KILLT	HEWITNESSES	SWE	KILLYOU
ТОООНАНАНАА	FUCK	QANOSFUCK	QQWILL	DIEWEKILLL.
TRUMP,,,,,	,,,,,,ANDKI	LLDIGITA	L	
SOLDIERSbrian	,,BE	JAILEDK	ILLLED	HE
WONTMAKE	IT-OUT	ALIVE	EPSTEIN	
BRIANFUCKERS	SHO35	SSSSSSSSSSSSSS	SSSSSWE	WILLKI
LLYOUALLI	LLLLLLLLLLLL	LLLLLLLL	WEW	ILLFUCK
UUUUUUUUUUU	UUUUU	UP		

Subject: Fwd: Evidence of threatening email **From:** ROBERTA HILL <rb/><rb/>rbhill67@comcast.net>

Date: 3/7/2023, 3:54 PM

To: "fred@freddsmithjrpc.com" <fred@freddsmithjrpc.com>, "VSPBCI@vsp.virginia.gov"

<VSPBCI@vsp.virginia.gov>, "Hill, Justin B." <jhill@oag.state.va.us>, "adriennadicioccio@yahoo.com"

<adriennadicioccio@yahoo.com>

Has everyone received the source metadata of the threat email??

Brian wants to make sure that law enforcement has this metadata so that they can trace it to the ISP. Brian wants the person who sent this threat email caught and arrested.

It says they have the judges somehow? Claims they have Martinsville? Is it blackmail? Is somebody being blackmailed here?

It is odd that Lin Wood was in this email too. Brian filed a case before the U.S. Supreme Court in November, 2022 (case no. 22-6123) with the statements from Attorney Wood about the chief justice John Roberts being blackmailed in sex tapes by Jeffrey Epstein or whoever blackmailers had blackmailed the chief justice.

Then there was Evan Neumann in Belarus on asylum who has information that John Roberts visited 300+ child porn websites. My son did an affidavit about seeing a video of Pete Santilli talking about Brian's petition and about this Evan person. My son's claims before the Supreme Court being corroborated by Evan Neumann according to talk show host Pete Santilli and The Big Mig. If Jeffrey Epstein clients or anybody associated with that mad man is involved here, then Brian could really be in danger. Those involved with Jeffrey Epstein are ending up dead with mysterious suicides. Isaac Kappy was murdered according to Lin Wood. Of course Jeffrey Epstein did not commit suicide here. None of us believe he committed suicide.

Please have the metadata so that the threat email can be traced back. My son wants this whole criminal conspiracy to go away. He is tired of being targeted here. He has been targeted for years by these criminals. They want to jail and harm my son for telling the truth and having speculation. Telling the truth is not a crime under the First Amendment. My son may really end up dead here. They want communism in America. They want to criminalize the First Amendment right to freedom of speech and the right to appeal.

Thanks, Roberta Hill

----- Original Message -----

From: ROBERTA HILL <rb/>rbhill67@comcast.net>

To: "fred@freddsmithjrpc.com" <fred@freddsmithjrpc.com>, "VSPBCI@vsp.virginia.gov"

<VSPBCI@vsp.virginia.gov>, "Hill, Justin B." <jhill@oag.state.va.us>,

"adriennadicioccio@yahoo.com" <adriennadicioccio@yahoo.com>

Date: 03/04/2023 7:35 PM

Subject: Evidence of threatening email

1 of 2 2/18/2024, 2:32 AM

I have received a threatening message. I have to report this felony threat which I had received the State Police. It is referring to this threat email threatening to killing my son. I am also to Brian's attorney a copy of this.	
I have saved the metadata and printed the email so it can be traced back to the ISP.	
I have to report this threat email to the law, I am sorry.	
My YouTube channel TheStarChild2009 since 2009 had also been hacked.	
Best regards, Roberta Hill	
- Attachments:	
Xfinity Connect WEWARNEDYOUBITCH Printout.pdf	94.1 KB
source-mar-4-2023.txt	6.0 KB

2 of 2 2/18/2024, 2:32 AM

Fw: Fwd: YA.....BE.....SORRY

From: Ken & Stella (kenstella2007@yahoo.com)

To: suebasko@gmail.com; rbhill67@yahoo.com

Date: Saturday, February 14, 2015 at 10:44 PM EST

Hi Sue,

Hope you had a nice Valentine's Day. We just got home today from a trip. Brian got some of his old computers back from the Mayodan, NC police department. His new attorney brought them to our house for him 3 days ago. They only sent the computers that did not work (We gave Brian our old laptops, and he kept their old ones so he could use parts from them). There was mold on the old computers. Brian did get one laptop hard drive back that he thought was his and would work. It was located at the bottom of everything. We went to Best Buy to get him an external hard drive enclosure and brought it home for him today. He did get to look at it, and this was the first time he has ever seen what child porn looks like. This was not his hard drive, but it had some of his Righthaven information in it. He told us about it, so we destroyed this hard drive so no one else would see such nasty pictures. Brian was shocked and grossed out about what he saw and took the hard drive off of his computer right away and ran up in shock and told us about it, really upset. We also decided to take the old laptops and throw them all away. Then about 2 hours after we came home, Brian got a text message on my phone that he borrows sometimes. Sounds like they are threatening Brian, you and Brian's 2nd attorney, Scott (who asked the judge if Brian could get his computers back that didn't have any child porn on them). The judge ordered in Nov. 2014 that these are to be returned to Brian. They must have had a bug on these computers because we threw all of them away, then went out to eat at a restaurant and were only home a couple of hours when Brian got this email. We really need to contact the FBI for sure. It looks like it all comes from the Mayodan, NC police department. Their town attorney is Phil Berger Sr. who is the NC senator who is 3rd in line to be governor.

Sue, we were only on the Internet for a couple of hours this week, so tonight is the first time that we saw your attachments, threatening emails. It looks like the one Brian got on my telephone as a text looks very similar. The ones he got in 2013 looked similar too. Did the emails that the others got look similar? These are very dangerous people. The FBI had better take this more serious this time. This is a weekend. It's late here, and Ken and I are tired from traveling today. Can you contact the FBI on Sunday or do we have to wait until Monday to contact them?

Thank you for sending us the ones they sent to you. Brian's threat is below. Can you read it ok? It was a text message on my phone, and Brian forwarded it to our email so Ken could print a copy for Brian's records.

Happy belated Valentine's Day, Sue.

Stella & Ken

---- Forwarded Message -----

1 of 2

From: "2762240862@mypixmessages.com" <2762240862@mypixmessages.com>

To: kenstella2007@yahoo.com

Sent: Saturday, February 14, 2015 9:33 PM **Subject:** Fwd: YA.....BE.....SORRY

Awwwww	b(et	ya	fol	ınd	our	litti	е
present////	/////in/////	///////////////////////////////////////	'///					
our	harrd	d	rive		more)	child	
pornz	a	comir	າ	we		will	C	ontin
uez	to	send	ya.		child		porn	
you	will	goto	prison.		.BRIAN		YOU	
BAST/	4RD	STAY		.AS	A		SEX	
.OFFENDER		ND						
GO	GET	RAPED.	L	IKE	A			
.GOOD	SEX	OFFEND	DER	YO	U	WILL		.NEV
ER\	WIN	YOU	WILL	NE	VER	PR	OVE	
WHOM	PLAN	ITED	CHILD		PORN		IN	Y
J0	DRIVE	we	can	sneak	into	sue	basl	kos
house	and.	plant	child	lp	orn	in	her	h
		drive hahahahah		and	pedo	bastard	b	rian
WEWILL	D	00000000000	000000MO	RE66666	86666666	66TO		YOL

This picture message or video message was sent using Multimedia Messaging Service.

To play video messages sent to email, Apple QuickTime 6.5 or higher is required. Visit www.apple.com/quicktime/download to download the free player or upgrade your existing QuickTime Player. Note: During the download process when asked to choose an installation type (Minimum, Recommended or Custom), select Minimum for faster download.

2 of 2

RE: BRIAN DAVID HILL EMERGENCY

From: Sue Basko (suebasko@gmail.com)

CAN.....DISAPPEAR.....

To: mjones@belldavispitt.com; rbhill67@yahoo.com; kenstella2007@yahoo.com

Date: Monday, February 16, 2015 at 10:19 PM EST

DEAR MR JONES:

I wrote to you before regarding this situation with Brian David Hill. You are handling his appeal. I am copying his mother and grandparents on this email.

Brian is the guy who was set up with child porn via email and then convicted. Someone KEEPS sending me (and others) emails regarding Brian and the threat to set him up with child porn. Tonight I got an email that also contains a jpg with a bunch of pictures on it that look like they might be porn or child porn - -these are tiny pics on one jpg and I cannot really see them and of course, will not click on them to preview or download.

I am copying and pasting the email below. Each set of emails is getting nastier and more threatening and the person is getting more desperate.

YOU NEED TO TALK WITH BRIAN AND HIS FAMILY RIGHT AWAY and I need to make a report to the FBI.

THIS IS WHAT THE EMAIL TONIGHT SAYS - IT APPEARS TO COME FROM ME. of course, it is not from me. Each email set has used a different email address.

Susan Basko < Budat	<u>Buddy@maiiZtor.d</u>	<u> </u>	Agra	chments 2:57 Ar	vi (z nours ago	D) [
to me □						
WEPLACED	CHILD	PO	RNTh	HEHARD	DRIVE.	
WHICHWAS	GIVEN	TO	BRIAN	DAVID	HILL	SO
WEHAVE	BRIAN	ON	POSSESSION	AGAIN	ANDI	HIS
FUCKASS	ATTORNEY	ON	DISTRIBUTION	BRIAN	WILL	3OD
OWN HE	WILL BE	IN	PRISON	FOR LIFE	AI ONG	WI

THOPTIONS	HIS	APPEAL	ATTC	RNEY	SO	YOUHA	VETWO
OPTIONS							
OPTION	ONE	VOLL	TELL	RDIAN	НЕ	RETTED	DROP
	-						FBIAND
		_			_		ON
THE	IARD	DRIVE	HE	RECEI	VED		
							NATINGLETTE
		-		-			OICTIONTO
							STICKING
			_			-	THENHE
ENDS	HIS	APPEAL		HE	NEEDS	HELP	AFTER
ALL	YOU	NEED	HELP	TOO	SUSAN	MAYBE	GO
ODM	ENTAL	HOSPITAL					
FC)R \	OUWF	HA'	VFAC	CFSS	TO HIS	PROPERTY
				_	-	-	OFEM
REPORT	THIS	TO	FBI	AND	WE	WILL	REPORT

....AFTER........YOU.....READ.....EM....OR....WE....NOBODY....WILL....EVER......BELIEVE....YOU...BITCH...WE...KNOW...CHILD...PORN...GOT......INTO...BRIANS...POSSESSION...LAST...WEEK...WE...WE...WILL...SEN

1 of 2

D	MORE	THI	EN⊢	łE	WILL.	TECHN	VICALLY	BE	GUILTY.	
.AGAIN		JUDGE	OSTEE	N	.WILL	CONVICT.	HIM.	A	GAIN	AS.
	WE	WILL	MAKE	S	URE	OSTEEN	IS	PROCIE	ING	JUDG
E	OVER	BRIA	NS	N						
EW	INDI	CTMENT.								
MORE	CHI	LD	PORN	IS	COMIN	GTHEN	NM	ORE	CHARG	ES
WILL.	BE.	BRC	UGHT	BITCH						

Susan Basko, Esq.

California and Illinois

EMAIL: suebasko@gmail.com

phone: 310-770-7413

http://suebasko.blogspot.com http://suebaskolaw.blogspot.com

This e-mail message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Delivery of this message to any person other than the intended recipient(s) does not in any way waive privilege or confidentiality. The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited.

2 of 2

Re: Threat emails

From: Eric S Clark (eric@whitestonepublishing.org)

To: rbhill67@yahoo.com

Date: Thursday, February 5, 2015 at 09:56 PM EST

More evidence. Good.

Yahoo Mail - Re: Threatening emails

Re: Threatening emails

From: Sue Basko (suebasko@gmail.com)

To: kenstella2007@yahoo.com

Cc: rbhill67@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, February 17, 2015 at 12:36 PM EST

Hello all,

Last night, I sent the email to my local FBI office. They replied today saying it is spam and to delete it.

It is not really "spam," because it is specific to Brian. They are just being efficient since with these untraceable email services (tormail), there really is nothing the FBI can do to trace it and it is not worth their while anyway

One thing to realize is this could be anyone at all doing this. They just need a tiny amount of info about the case and they can read about the case on pacer or elsewhere.

THE IMPORTANT THING IS TO TALK TO BRIAN'S LAWYER ABOUT WHAT HE WANTS YOU TO DO.

WHAT I AM DOING: I use gmail and it allows me to filter. I put on a filter to block everything from tor2mail. All future such emails will go to the trash.

-- Susan

Susan Basko, Esq.

California and Illinois

EMAIL: suebasko@gmail.com

phone: 310-770-7413

http://suebasko.blogspot.com http://suebaskolaw.blogspot.com

This e-mail message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Delivery of this message to any person other than the intended recipient(s) does not in any way waive privilege or confidentiality. The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited.

On Tue, Feb 17, 2015 at 3:11 PM, Ken & Stella <kenstella2007@yahoo.com> wrote:

Hi Sue,

Ken & Brian told me about your phone call last night. Brian asked me to ask you if you would email us the content of the email (what was said not the files they sent you). Sue, this whole thing is crazy, and we're not dealing with children here, we are dealing with someone in a small police department in North Carolina, but this small police department has an important person who is the town attorney, always at every monthly public town meeting, and this man is a high NC senator who is 3rd in line to be the governor of the state of NC with ambitions to be a US senator one day. He lives in another little town

(Eden, NC) located about 15 miles from Mayodan, NC. After Brian did the petition and handed it to this senator who ignored this petition, Brian started doing an investigation and found out some very disturbing things about him which was all on Brian's computer which was removed from Brian's small house in a pretense of looking for child porn. This search warrant lasted 3 - 4 hours. We were all forced to stand on the front porch the entire time, so these police could have done anything while in the house. We have caught them in one lie after another. The police doing the search warrant were from the small town of Mayodan, and there was one more police from another town in Rockingham County. He was supposed to be part of the task force on children, yet he was the only one (no one else from that task force was involved). They got the search warrant from another county court house. We found out the District Attorney was the son of the Mayodan attorney (NC state senator), and we found out this one other detective who helped do the search warrant and who also questioned Brian and his mom the next day was the brother of the District Attorney's assistant, so all of the connections goes back to the Bergers. Here is some more information about them:

Philip E. Berger - Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia



Philip E. Berger - Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia

Philip Edward Berger (born August 8, 1952) is a Republican member of the North Carolina General Assembly representing the state's twenty-sixth

View on en.wikipedia.org

Preview by Yahoo

President pro tempore of the North Carolina Senate - Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia

President pro tempore of the North Carolina Senate - Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia

The President Pro Tempore (more commonly, "Pro-Tem") of the North Carolina Senate is the highest-ranking (internally elected) officer of one house of the North Carolina General Assembly. The President of the Senate is the Lieutenant Governor of North Carolina, but the President

View on en.wikipedia.org

Preview by Yahoo

His son who was the District Attorney (And his name was all over Brian's discovery papers), lost in the race to be a US congress last year but has just been appointed an NC state judge last month.

Phil Berger Jr. is appointed judge



The small town of Mayodan in Rockingham County, NC has a deep connection to these two men. Brian realizes now that he messed with some powerful people. All he wants to do now is clear his name and is fighting to appeal the sentence as we have more proof that he was set up. There are things we have found that we plan to keep quiet until the time is right to help prove Brian's innocence.

In the Mayodan, NC police department, we are dealing with a police chief and one detective. The police chief has threatened Brian at least 3 times. Brian called the Rockingham County, NC sheriff's department toward the beginning of this month to ask a question. The person Brian talked to was nasty and told Brian they would get in touch with the police department of Mayodan about Brian's call. On Feb. 5th (The same day you got those 2 threatening emails about Brian), Brian got two calls on his cell phone from Mayodan. Brian called the number and found out it was the Mayodan police department. Brian sent them a fax that the only way he would talk to them is if he could record the phone call. Another friend of Brian's (Eric) called the police department and told them to stop calling Brian. We figure they found out what Brian's phone number was from the sheriff's department. Mayodan has our home phone number which we gave to them in August, 2012, but they did not call the home phone here. While we were on our trip, we got an email from Roberta on Feb. 5th saying that Brian has a new attorney and an email from you that same day that you had just received 2 threatening emails about Brian, also on that same day are the 2 phone call numbers on Brian's cell phone (actually my cell phone number which I gave to Brian to use because I don't use the cell phone, and the minutes keep piling up on that phone).

On February 9th Brian's new appointed attorney from Winston Salem, NC for the appeal stopped by the Mayodan police department; then on Feb. 11th he brought them to Brian's house in Martinsville, VA. He is a very nice attorney, and Roberta and Brian like him a lot and wish he could have been Brian's first attorney. Roberta was excited thinking she would get her computer and hard drive back, and Brian thought he would get some of his vacation photos back as well as some of his interviews which were on his computers. Instead all they got back were several lap tops which were not working, 2 old cameras and a bio game (which is supposed to be am important tool for people with autism). The old laptops were laptops we all had years ago which quit working, but Brian wanted them for the parts. They were all moldy. There was one laptop hard drive in the bottom of the concealed box which Brian thought might work and might have some of his vacation photos in it, but to see the pictures, he had to have an external hard drive enclosure. We stopped at Best Buy and brought it home with us when we returned home from our trip on Saturday (Feb. 14th). We told you the rest of the story. Some of the files that were on that computer, Sue, were the files you named that was sent to you on Monday, Feb. 16th in an email. Brian remembered some of the names and wrote those down. We thought

Yahoo Mail - Re: Threatening emails

when he got that text message Saturday night that they had a tracking device which could clue them in that we had broken it and threw everything away. Apparently, they did not because what it looks like is that we could have sent those to you from that hard drive. It all goes back to someone in the police department at Mayodan, NC. That was where that hard drive came from originally. With this appeal that Brian is doing, who would be affected? It's obvious they don't want that appeal. In November, Brian's attorney, Scott asked the judge if Brian could have his computers back (everything that does not contain child porn). They claimed they found child porn in Brian's laptop and in 2 external hard drives which Brian always connected to his laptop and was always removing files from his computer to these 2 hard drives. Brian had never seen a nude photo of a child until Saturday night (Feb. 14, 2015). He told us that he was surprised to know that girls had flat chest after he got over the shock of what he saw on that hard drive. There were some files about his Righthaven case on that hard drive, and his name was on it, none of his vacation photos were there, only photos of girls and boys in the nude. He has never seen any photos like this before, so this has been a set up from the very beginning.

Sue, I don't know how I did not notice the email you sent. Ken just got on this email and showed it to me, but I still want for you to have this information. Now back to the email threat they sent to you. It looks like one of the two detectives who questioned Brian. They had Brian to say things during their questioning that we have never heard Brian say. Brian said he liked 12 year olds. Brian doesn't even notice children every time we go on trips. This did not sound like Brian. They told us and Brian that he needed help. We took him to the emergency room of a hospital asking for that help in the mental part. They did not see any problems and let Brian go, then after Brian learned what child porn was, he knew that he did not have an addiction to child porn. He was appalled at what it meant, and yet he had never seen a nude photo of any child until he saw those in the hard drive from the Mayodan police department last Saturday. During the questioning, and Brian heard this tape when he was in jail, they were threatening Brian that they could have his grandparents' IP address entered in some data base. The tape was chopped up, and Brian has been trying to get the court to have an expert to look at it and examine it. Someone is getting scared from the emails they are sending, and it sounds like this person is crazy and very afraid of getting found out. Now I wonder where Roberta's and Brian's computers are that Judge Osteen declared must be returned to Brian. According to the state of NC, there are many computers, hard drives, CD tapes, etc. which were working good and had no child porn on them, but yet they are not being returned, and this appeal has someone so scared to the point of making very serious threats against Brian, you, his 2 latest attorneys and his family. It all goes back to this little town of Mayodan, Rockingham County, NC.

Thank you, Sue, for sending that information to us. Brian plans on having more counseling about this because he is really shaken up. We just don't know who all they are threatening to make sure that Brian does not get off of a sex offender registry that he should not have been on from the very beginning. Please, Sue, give this email to the FBI as well. We are snowed in right now and stuck here with several inches of snow in our yard and on our roads, so we have been waiting on the weekend and holiday, now the snow to know where to report this. It is now a part of several different states. Started out in North Carolina, with threatening text messages being sent to Virginia and other states with your threatening emails as well. The hard drive with the nude children photos came from the police department in Mayodan. We know that for a fact. Whoever sent

4 of 5 2/18/2024, 1:40 AM

those emails knew that this hard drive contained these photos. Whoever sent those emails knew that an attorney brought that hard drive to Brian. Whoever sent those emails was the same person who sent emails to Brian in March and April, 2013 upset because Brian put a video on his YouTube channel about the e mule virus. These threats came true that no matter what Brian did, the only thing which would be accepted was "guilty". No one would believe the "not guilty". Brian had an attorney who acted more like the prosecution than the defense. They wrote that they had people in the state of NC who would make sure that Brian is a known sex offender. Brian remains a virgin who has never hurt any child. Are our laws so bad that anyone can put child porn on our computers if they don't like us, and that is what happens?

Thank you for all of your help, and I'm so sorry about the stress you too are having to endure and the threats.

Sincerely,

Stella (Brian Hill's grandma)

Threat emails

From: Sue Basko (suebasko@gmail.com)

To: rbhill67@yahoo.com

Date: Thursday, February 5, 2015 at 09:01 PM EST

I made pdfs of the threat emails SEE ATTACHED. - A whole bunch of the Stewart Rhodes one came and one of the SueBasko. These are spoofing our email addresses.

I got a series of these a few weeks ago saying I would be set up with child porn and some had files in them. I did not open them.

I will save the original emails.

Susan Basko, Esq.

California and Illinois

EMAIL: suebasko@gmail.com

phone: 310-770-7413

http://suebasko.blogspot.com

http://suebaskolaw.blogspot.com

This e-mail message may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Delivery of this message to any person other than the intended recipient(s) does not in any way waive privilege or confidentiality. The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to whom or which it is addressed. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited.



BRIAN STOP APPEAL - suebasko@gmail.com - Gmail.pdf 65.1kB



BRIAN WILL SUFFER - suebasko@gmail.com - Gmail.pdf 64kB

1 of 1 2/18/2024, 1:47 AM

		More		
BRIAN STOP APPEAL	Inbox x			
Susan mBasko to me		10:	34 PM (5 hour	s ago) 🛣
This message may not have bee	n sent by։ SueBaskoMւ	sic@gmail.com Learr	more Report	phishing
TELLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL,,,,,,,				
STOPAPPEAL WOTTWINN HAVEAUTHORITES,.,	DA	COURT IFHE	HE DOES	WILLL WE
PORN	AGAINTHIN DUTESTIF	KABOUT /YOU	TOO	BITCH. SCOTT
BRIANSET				
Click here to Reply or Forward				

			More		
BRIAN WILL SUFFE	ER Inbox	х			
Stewart Rhodes				10:25 PM (5 h	nours ago) 🛧
to scott, suebaskomusi	С				
This message may no	ot have been sent	by: rhodeslega	writing@gmail.co	m Learn more I	Report phishing
IWARNED	YOU	BITCH	BRIAN	DA\	/ID
HILLWILL					
PAEDOPHILE					
WILLHAPPE					
BRIAN.					
YOUALL	WILL	NEVER	REMOVE.	HIM	FROM
SEXOFFENDE					
LIST					
FILED					
PAY.					
WATCHING					
HIMT00					
SUPERVISED THOUSANDS					
EMAIL		OI1ILD	FURIN	BRIF	AINO.
ADDRESS		HE \	VII NE	VFR	KNOW
ADDI\.E00HE					
BOOM					
EVENT					

Subject: Read: Evidence of threatening email

From: <fred@freddsmithjrpc.com>

Date: 11/18/2023, 9:08 AM

To: "'ROBERTA HILL'" <rbhill67@comcast.net>

Your message

To: fred@freddsmithjrpc.com; VSPBCI@vsp.virginia.gov; Hill, Justin B.; adriennadicioccio@yahoo.com

Subject: Evidence of threatening email

Sent: 3/4/2023 7:35 PM

was read on 11/18/2023 9:07 AM.



Virus-free.www.avast.com

Reporting-UA: freddsmithjrpc.com; Microsoft Outlook 16.0

Final-Recipient: rfc822;fred@freddsmithjrpc.com

Original-Message-ID: <1987628588.3481533.1677976500431@connect.xfinity.com>

Disposition: manual-action/MDN-sent-automatically; displayed

1 of 1 2/18/2024, 2:09 AM

Subject: Read: Evidence of threatening email

From: <fred@freddsmithjrpc.com>

Date: 11/18/2023, 9:04 AM

To: "'ROBERTA HILL'" <rbhill67@comcast.net>

Your message

To: fred@freddsmithjrpc.com; VSPBCI@vsp.virginia.gov; Hill, Justin B.; adriennadicioccio@yahoo.com

Subject: Fwd: Evidence of threatening email

Sent: 3/7/2023 3:54 PM

was read on 11/18/2023 9:04 AM.



Virus-free.www.avast.com

Reporting-UA: freddsmithjrpc.com; Microsoft Outlook 16.0

Final-Recipient: rfc822;fred@freddsmithjrpc.com

Original-Message-ID: <1156335076.3082599.1678222472536@connect.xfinity.com>

Disposition: manual-action/MDN-sent-automatically; displayed

1 of 1 2/18/2024, 2:09 AM

Subject: Read: Fwd: Evidence of threatening email

From: <fred@freddsmithjrpc.com>
Date: 10/23/2023, 10:21 AM

To: "'ROBERTA HILL'" <rbhill67@comcast.net>

Your message

To: Eric S Clark

Cc: fred@freddsmithjrpc.com

Subject: Re: Fwd: Evidence of threatening email

Sent: 3/18/2023 12:55 AM

was read on 10/23/2023 10:20 AM.



Virus-free.www.avast.com

Reporting-UA: freddsmithjrpc.com; Microsoft Outlook 16.0

Final-Recipient: rfc822;fred@freddsmithjrpc.com

Original-Message-ID: <61492951.306005.1679115302017@connect.xfinity.com>

Disposition: manual-action/MDN-sent-automatically; displayed

1 of 1 2/18/2024, 2:03 AM